RESOLUTION NO. 2024-____

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PALM DESERT, CALIFORNIA, SETTING THE CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING SCHEDULE FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2025

WHEREAS, pursuant to Palm Desert Municipal Code Section 2.36.020, the City Council regular meetings are generally held on the second and fourth Thursday of each month, except as otherwise set by City Council resolution; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to confirm its meeting schedule for 2025 as the second and fourth Thursday of each month unless otherwise rescheduled or canceled.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Palm Desert, California, as follows:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> That the foregoing Recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein by this reference.

<u>SECTION 2.</u> Regular meetings of the City Council shall be held in the Council Chamber, located at 73-510 Fred Waring Drive, Palm Desert, California, on the second and fourth Thursday of each month at the hour of 4:00 p.m. When the regular meeting falls on a legal holiday, the meeting shall be held on the following day unless otherwise determined by the City Council at a regular meeting of the City Council.

SECTION 3. Regular meetings of the City Council acting as the governing boards of the successor agency, housing authority, financing authority, and/or library board of trustees, shall be held in the Council Chamber, located at 73-510 Fred Waring Drive, Palm Desert, California, concurrently with the regular City Council meeting.

SECTION 4. Closed sessions of the City Council and/or the governing boards as provided in this Resolution may be conducted prior to the 4:00 p.m. business portion of regular meetings and as noticed from time to time on the agenda for such meetings. The time scheduled will depend upon the number of items to be considered and the complexity of the issues to be discussed. If necessary, closed sessions not completed prior to the business portion of the meeting may be considered at the conclusion of the business portion of the meeting or as otherwise determined by the City Council.

<u>SECTION 5.</u> The City Council has canceled and/or rescheduled certain meetings as outlined in Exhibit A.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-____

ADOPTED ON _____, 2024.

KARINA QUINTANILLA MAYOR

ATTEST:

ANTHONY J. MEJIA CITY CLERK

I, Anthony J. Mejia, City Clerk of the City of Palm Desert, hereby certify that Resolution No. 2024-___ is a full, true, and correct copy, and was duly adopted at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Palm Desert on _____, 2024, by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN: RECUSED:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the City of Palm Desert, California, on ______, 2024.

ANTHONY J. MEJIA CITY CLERK

EXHIBIT "A" City of Palm Desert 2025 City Council Meetings Dates

The City Council meetings are typically held on the second and fourth Thursday of each month at 4:00 p.m. in the Council Chamber, located at 73-510 Fred Waring Drive, Palm Desert, California. This schedule is subject to change.

CURRENT MEETING DATES	PROPOSED MEETING DATES
Thursday, January 9, 2025	
Thursday, January 23, 2025	Cancel
Thursday, February 13, 2025	
Thursday, February 27, 2025	
Thursday, March 13, 2025	
Thursday, March 27, 2025	
Thursday, April 10, 2025	
Thursday, April 24, 2025	
Thursday, May 8, 2025	
Thursday, May 22, 2025	
Thursday, June 12, 2025	
Thursday, June 26, 2025	
Thursday, July 10, 2025	
Thursday, July 24, 2025	Cancel (Summer Recess)
Thursday, August 7, 2025	Cancel (Summer Recess)
Thursday, August 21, 2025	
Thursday, September 11, 2025	
Thursday, September 25, 2025	
Thursday, October 9, 2025	
Thursday, October 23, 2025	
Thursday, November 13, 2025	
Thursday, November 27, 2025	Cancel
Thursday, December 11, 2025	
Thursday, December 25, 2025	Cancel
Thursday, January 8, 2026	

Approved by the City Council on __/__/2024